

ORIGINAL

				Vendors											
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen		Jonah's Enterprises INC									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS															
		Bid Date: 6.14.23													
Sealed Bid <u> X </u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
0001	Short or long sleeve Uniform Dress Shirt, per specification. Flying Cross UD 12000 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	400	EACH	\$45.95		\$47.69			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
0002	Uniform Dress Trousers, per specification. Flying Cross Lot 3900 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	400	EACH	\$49.95		\$70.42			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
TOTAL FOR GROUP "UNIFORM DRESS SHIRTS AND TROUSERS" (Items 0001 – 0002 must all be bid for consideration of award)							\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
0003	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$69.95		\$49.05			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
0004	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$69.95		\$56.48			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

ORIGINAL

				Vendors																				
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen	Jonah's Enterprises INC																			
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS		Bid Date: 6.14.23																						
Sealed Bid __X_ Price Inquiry__ Definite Quantities__																								
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE												UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0005	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$69.95		\$61.43		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
0006	Uniform Windbreaker Jacket, per specification. Liberty Lot 526 MNV or approved equivalent. Size: 6X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$69.95		\$73.58		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR GROUP "UNIFORM WINDBREAKER JACKET" (Items 0003 – 0006 must all be bid for consideration of award)																			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
0007	Belt, per specification. Vogel Lot 5560 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$39.95		\$24.43		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL FOR GROUP "BELT" (Item 0007 must be bid for consideration of award)																			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

ORIGINAL

				Vendors										
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen	Jonah's Enterprises INC									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS														
		Bid Date: 6.14.23												
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> X <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>														
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
0008	Boots, per specification. 6", Water proof, Thorogood #834-6218 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	20	EACH	\$149.95		\$135.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
0009	Boots, per specification #20072.66 dated January 2010, 8", Water proof, lace up, Thorogood #834-6189 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	20	EACH	\$149.95		\$298.80		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
TOTAL FOR GROUP "BOOTS" (Items 0008 – 0009 must all be bid for consideration of award)								\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
0010	Dark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$29.95		\$22.49		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		

ORIGINAL

				Vendors											
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		<i>Bates & Thigpen</i>		<i>Jonah's Enterprises INC</i>									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS															
		Bid Date: 6.14.23													
Sealed Bid __X_ Price Inquiry__ Definite Quantities__															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
0011	Dark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes: XLT through 3X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$29.95		\$25.19		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0012	Dark Navy Short Sleeve Work Shirt, per specification. Dickies #1574DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$29.95		\$25.19		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0013	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 28 – 33 State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$31.95		\$37.29		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0014	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 34 – 44 State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$31.95		\$37.29		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			

ORIGINAL

Vendors

Bates & Thigpen

Jonah's Enterprises INC

Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003											
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS		Bid Date: 6.14.23											
Sealed Bid __X_ Price Inquiry__ Definite Quantities__													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0015	Dark Navy Work Pants, per specification. Dickies #874DN, or approved equivalent. Sizes 46 – 54 State Brand and Product Bid _____	150	EACH	\$31.95		\$37.29			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP "DARK NAVY SHIRTS AND PANTS" (Items 0010 – 0015 must all be bid for consideration of award)									\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0016	Tactical Lightweight Trousers, per specification. Propper F525250450 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$45.95		\$40.49			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
0017	Tactical Lightweight Shorts, with a 9" inseam, per specification. Propper F525350450 or approved equivalent. State Brand and Product Bid _____	50	EACH	\$41.95		\$40.49			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP "TACTICAL LIGHTWEIGHT TROUSERS AND SHORTS" (Items 0016 – 0017 must all be bid for consideration of award)									\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

ORIGINAL

			Vendors												
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen		Jonah's Enterprises INC									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS															
		Bid Date: 6.14.23													
Sealed Bid __X_ Price Inquiry__ Definite Quantities__															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
0018	Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134 UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: X-Small (XS), Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$49.95		\$38.25		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0019	Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134 UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$49.95		\$45.90		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0020	Performance Polo Shirt (Short-Sleeve), per specification. Elbeco-K5134 UFX™ - Navy or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 6X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$49.95		\$57.38		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
TOTAL FOR GROUP PERFORMANCE POLO SHIRT (SHORT-SLEEVE)" (Items 0018 – 0020 must all be bid for consideration of award)								\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			

ORIGINAL

				Vendors																				
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen	Jonah's Enterprises INC																			
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS																								
		Bid Date: 6.14.23																						
Sealed Bid <u> </u> X <u> </u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>																								
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE												UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
0021	Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$259.00		\$174.27		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0022	Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$259.00		\$174.27		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
0023	Public Safety Parka, ANSI 107-2015 Type P Class 3, Color – HV Yellow 062, per specifications. Spiewak-S578V or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH												\$259.00		\$191.70		\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00
TOTAL FOR GROUP "PUBLIC SAFETY PARKA" (Items 0021 – 0023 must all be bid for consideration of award)																			\$0.00		\$0.00			\$0.00

ORIGINAL

			Vendors												
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		Bates & Thigpen		Jonah's Enterprises INC									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS		Bid Date: 6.14.23													
Sealed Bid __X_ Price Inquiry___ Definite Quantities___															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
0024	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: Small, Medium, Large, and X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$139.00		\$125.99		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0025	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: 2X-Large through 3X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$139.00		\$125.99		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
0026	Public Safety Softshell Jacket / Liner Color – Black 003, per specifications. Spiewak-S318Z-Black or approved equivalent. Sizes: 4X-Large through 5X-Large State Brand and Product Bid _____	200	EACH	\$139.00		\$151.19		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00			
TOTAL FOR GROUP "PUBLIC SAFETY SOFTSHELL JACKET / LINER" (Items 0024 – 0026 must all be bid for consideration of award)						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00		

ORIGINAL

				Vendors											
Commodity: 20085, 20086, 20087, 20088, 20092, 93618		Date: 5.25.2003		<i>Bates & Thigpen</i>		<i>Jonah's Enterprises INC</i>									
A23-0525 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) UNIFORMS AND JACKETS															
		Bid Date: 6.14.23													
Sealed Bid <input type="checkbox"/> X <input type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE												
Vendors		TOTAL AMOUNT			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Advertise (X) Bid Bond () Ins ()		CASH DISCOUNT			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Special Conditions		NET AMOUNT			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Buyer: TMC	Date x/xx/2020	DELIVERY			\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		